



## **ADDENDUM NUMBER 4**

Project Number **STP 3374(402), City Project 89008182**

Project Title **Route 45/I-29 Interchange – Phase 2C**

ISSUE DATE: **November 1, 2019**

Bidders are hereby notified that the Bidding and Contract Documents for the above project, for which Bids are to be received on **November 5<sup>th</sup>, 2019**, are amended as follows:

Information to Bidders The following is provided to Bidders for information only:

1. Typical section call out of asphalt type for surface and base are correct.  
Item 39, should read 2" Type 5-01 Asphalt Surface  
Item 40, should read 5" Type 1-01 Asphalt Base, and  
Item 41 should read 9" Type 1-01 Asphalt Base

Q1.	The MODOT section earthwork bid quantities don't match the plan quantities. Why is there such a large discrepancy?
A1.	<b>Please use the quantities on the bid form. The quantities on the bid form were updated, while the plan sheet quantity callouts were not updated.</b>

**NOTE: Bidders must acknowledge receipt of this Addendum by listing the number and date, where provided, on the Bid Form - Document 00410.**